

17.12.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.132
cm

WPA 23772 of 2009

Kakoli Kahar
Vs.
Suri Friend's Union Co-operative
Bank Limited & Ors.

None appeared to represent the parties.

Accordingly, instant writ petition is dismissed
for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)